Non-intrusive Magnetic
Pig Passage Signaler
FOR OVER FIFTEEN YEARS, THE CD52 BANDIT
has meant simple, reliable, and durable
pipeline pig                  passage detection in the world’s
most demanding environments.
Non-intrusive - The CD52 Bandit provides quick and easy non-intrusive pig passage detection
of any pig moving between 0.01 and 20 meters per second. Non-intrusive means less

Non-Intrusive Pig Signaling Systems
Use this matrix to configure the correct Bandit Part Number
CD52 Bandit Part Number Builder
8 1 – X X – 0 0 X X – X X – X – X X X
Base CD52 Product Number
Rating Requirement
25 = UL/CSA Rated
80 = ATEX/IECEx Rated
90= ATEX/ IECEx Stainless Steel
Power Options and Temp Ratings
0 = Alkaline Primary D-Cells
A = 24 VDC Line In
B = 12 VDC Line In
D = 4-20mA Out (Requires 24VDC)
W = NiMH Rechargeable D-Cells
Y = Lithium Wide Temp Primary D-Cells
Z = Lithium Ion Rechargeable Battery
Packs
Electronics Options
0 = Base Signaler
H = Heater
R = Remote Indication System (RIS)
J = Heater + RIS
Extension Options
0 = No Extension
C = Extended with Flex Cable
P = Extended with Rigid Pipe
V = Portable Unit
Rigid Stalk / Flex Cable
Rigid Stalk Length specifies overall unit height in inches
between 12 and 180.
(Example: 012, 013, 014, ..., 179, 180)
Flex Cable Length is specified in feet between 20 and 140.
Flex Cable is provided in multiples of 10 feet (3m).  Max
length is 140 feet (42.7m)
Example: 020, 030, ..., 140)
NOTE: Flex Cable can be as short as 6 feet (2m)
NOTE: ½” adapters can be supplied to convert cable/conduit entry from ¾” to ½” at no additional cost.
NOTE: M20 metric adapters can be supplied to convert cable/conduit entry from ¾” to 20mm. See part ADPT (81-05-0158-00).
Non-intrusive Magnetic
Pig Passage SignalerCD52 Bandit
Line or Battery Power - The Bandit may be line or battery powered for greatest flexibility.
Two standard D-Cell alkaline batteries provide a full year of service, or, 24VDC power may
be used for indefinite operation. Changing batteries is as simple as opening the cabinet,
unscrewing the face of the unit, removing the old batteries, and inserting new ones.
Stainless Steel Sunshade helps protect the Bandit from intense
sunlight by reducing overall temperature inside, thus prolonging
the life of the electronic components. 316 stainless steel
construction guarantees
long life in a harsh
pipeline environment.
Conduit connections
 are standard  ¾-in. NPT
or M20 metric
connections.
BANDIT VARIANTS
Easily bands to
pipelines from 2 in.